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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22
Qualitdtsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

1 Description of sample

1.1 Response

QUANIPSURVEY

Absolute Percentage

Response

Students 89 100 %

Survey started 9 10 %

Survey canceled 0 0%
9 10 %

Survey completed

Table 1 — Response

2  Your study program is:

Your study program is:
Valid: 8 (88.9%), Mode: Full-time

K

@ Full-time

100.0% (8)

Figure 1 — Dual
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22

QUANIPSURVEY

Qualitdtsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

3 Content of the course

3.1 How do you rate the content of the course?

strongly somewhat somewhat strongly

agree (1) agree (2) agree (3) disagree (4) disagree (5) disagree (6) |Amnt. Avg. s
The content of the course is structured in a

) ) 100 % (9) - - - - - 9 10 0.0

logical and well-organized way.
The relevance of the topics covered is made

ler% (6) m33% (3) - - - - 9 13 05
clear.
The lecturer is able to make complicated

Is6% (5) mw33%(3) -11% (1) - - - 9 16 07
themes easy to understand.

Table 2 — Frequencies: How do you rate the content of the course?

The content of the course is structured in a logical and
well-organized way.
n=9, Avg.=1.0, s=0.0

The relevance of the topics covered is made clear.
n=9, Avg.=1.3, s=0.5

The lecturer is able to make complicated themes easy
to understand.
n=9, Avg.=1.6, s=0.7

Iltems: 1=strongly agree; 2=

How do you rate the content of the course?

agree; 3=somewhat agree; 4=somewhat disagree; 5=disagree; 6=strongly disagree

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percentage
® strongly agree @ agree @ somewhat agree somewhat disagree @ disagree @ strongly disagree
Figure 2 — How do you rate the content of the course?
How do you rate the content of the course?
Iltems: 1=strongly agree; 2=agree; 3=somewhat agree; 4=somewhat disagree; 5=disagree; 6=strongly disagree
The content of the course is structured in a logical and 1
well-organized way.
n=9, s=0.0
The relevance of the topics covered is made clear. 1.3
n=9, s=0.5
The lecturer is able to make complicated themes easy to 1.6
understand. s |
n=9, s=0.7
1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0
Mean

Figure 3 — How do you rate the content of the course?
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22
Qualitatsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

3.2 The lecturer gives helpful feedback on contributions from students.

QUANIPSURVEY

The lecturer gives helpful feedback on contributions from students.
Valid: 9 (100.0%), Mode: strongly agreel

11.1% (1) ‘\

\

® strongly agree @ agree
1 2

88.9% (8)

Figure 4 — The lecturer gives helpful feedback on contributions from students.

3.3 The level of difficulty of the course is:

The level of difficulty of the course is:
Valid: 9 (100.0%), Median: exactly right

K

@ exactly right

100.0% (9)
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22
Qualitdtsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

3.4 The lecturer is cooperative and open-minded.

QUANIPSURVEY

The lecturer is cooperative and open-minded.

Valid: 9 (100.0%), Median: strongly agreel

100.0% (9)

@ strongly agree
1
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22
Qualitatsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

4 Online Teaching

4.1 The course content is conveyed well online.

QUANIPSURVEY

The course content is conveyed well online.
Valid: 9 (100.0%), Median: strongly agreel

22.2% (2) \

AN

® strongly agree  ® agree
1 2

77.8% (7)

4.2 The teaching materials are helpful for understanding the content.

The teaching materials are helpful for understanding the content.
Valid: 9 (100.0%), Median: strongly agreel

44.4% (4) ——

T 55.6% (5)

® strongly agree @ agree
1 2
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22 QUANIPSURVEY
Qualitatsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

4.3 Which teaching formats do you find particularly effective in online teaching?

very limited not effective was not
Please rate the instruments and methods used: effective (1) effective (3) (5) used Amnt. Avg. s
Livestream, e.g. BigBlueButton, Webex, Adobe Connect, Nextcloud Talk,

100 % (9) - - - 9 10 00
etc.
Forum/Chat 133% (3) D67% (o) - - | 9 23 o9
Group Work le7% (6) w33%(3) - - | 9 17 o9
Homework le7% (6) m33%(3) - - | 9 17 o9
Interactive tasks, e.g. Quiz, Online Test etc. I 78 % (7) =11 % (1) - -11% (1) | 9 1.2 0.7
Collaborative online work, e.g. with Etherpad, Wiki etc. #33% (3) ma4% (4) -11% (1) -11%(1)| 9 25 13
Lecture recording, e.g. with BigBlueButton, Webex, Adobe Connect etc. 044 % (4) -11% (1) - 044 % (4) | 9 1.4 0.8
Reference to media such as literature, videos, etc. 133% (3) 044 % (4) -11% (1) -11% (1) | 9 2.5 1.3
Other 100 % (1) - - - | 1 10 o0

Table 3 — Frequencies: Which teaching formats do you find particularly effective in online teaching?

Which teaching formats do you find particularly effective in online teaching?

Iltems: 1=very effective; 3=limited effective; 5=not effective

Livestream, e.g. BigBlueButton, Webex, Adobe
Connect, Nextcloud Talk, etc.
n=9, Avg.=1.0, s=0.0
Forum/Chat
n=9, Avg.=2.3, s=0.9
Group Work
n=9, Avg.=1.7, s=0.9
Homework
n=9, Avg.=1.7, s=0.9
Interactive tasks, e.g. Quiz, Online Test etc.
n=9, Avg.=1.2, s=0.7 L
Collaborative online work, e.g. with Etherpad, Wiki etc. 5
n=9, Avg.=2.5, s=1.3 & (22
Lecture recording, e.g. with BigBlueButton, Webex,
Adobe Connect etc. 4 (44%)
n=9, Avg.=1.4, s=0.8
Reference to media such as literature, videos, etc. o
n=9, Avg.=2.3, s=1.3 __- -

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percentage

@ very effective O limited effective @ not effective (' was not used

Figure 5 — Which teaching formats do you find particularly effective in online teaching?
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021 /22 QUANIPSURVEY
Qualitatsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

Which teaching formats do you find particularly effective in online teaching?
Iltems: 1=very effective; 3=limited effective; 5=not effective

Livestream, e.g. BigBlueButton, Webex, Adobe 1
Connect, Nextcloud Talk, etc. @
n=9, s=0.0

Forum/Chat | 2.3 |
n=9,s=0.9 I I

Group Work 1.7 |

n=9, s=0.9 I

Homework 17 |

n=9, s=0.9 I

Interactive tasks, e.g. Quiz, Online Test etc. 1.2 |

n=8, s=0.7 I

Collaborative online work, e.g. with Etherpad, Wiki etc. | 2.5 |

n=8, s=1.3 I I

Lecture recording, e.g. with BigBlueButton, Webex, 1.4
Adobe Connect etc. {
n=5,s=0.8

Reference to media such as literature, videos, etc. 2.5

n=8, s=1.3

1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0
Mean

Figure 6 — Which teaching formats do you find particularly effective in online teaching?
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22

QUANIPSURVEY

Qualitatsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

4.4 How do you rate the technical conditions for online teaching?

very good satisfying sufficient inadequate insufficient
(1) good (2) 3) (4) (5) (6) Amnt. Avg. s
Technical functionability I56 % (5) 44 % (4) - - - - | T 1.4 ;
Accessibility l67% (6) n33%(3) - - - - 9 13 o5
Speed I56% (5) ma4% (4) - - - - | o 14 05
User-friendliness 156 % (5) 044 % (4) - - - - | 7 j ;

Table 4 — Frequencies: How do you rate the technical conditions for online teaching?

Technical functionability
n=9, Avg.=1.4, s=0.5

Accessibility
n=9, Avg.=1.3, s=0.5

Speed
n=9, Avg.=1.4, s=0.5

User-friendliness
n=9, Avg.=1.4, s=0.5

How do you rate the technical conditions for online teaching?

Iltems: 1=very good; 2=good; 3=satisfying; 4=sufficient; 5=inadequate; 6=insufficient

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percentage
® verygood @ good © satisfying sufficient @ inadequate @ insufficient
Figure 7 — How do you rate the technical conditions for online teaching?
How do you rate the technical conditions for online teaching?
Iltems: 1=very good; 2=good; 3=satisfying; 4=sufficient; 5=inadequate; 6=insufficient
Technical 1.4
functionability %
n=9, s=0.5
Accessibility 13
n=9, s=0.5
Speed 1.4 |
n=9, s=0.5 1
User-friendliness 14 |
n=9, s=0.5 1
1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0
Mean
Figure 8 — How do you rate the technical conditions for online teaching?
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22 QUANIPSURVEY
Qualitdtsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

5 Accessibility

5.1 The lecturer is easily accessible for questions:

strongly somewhat somewhat strongly
agree (1) agree (2) agree (3) disagree (4) disagree (5) disagree (6) |Amnt. Avg. s
Email or Forum I so% (s) - -11% (1) - - - | 9 12 06
Online consultation, e.g. Livestream,Chat,
100 % (9) - - - - - 9 10 00

etc.

Table 5 — Frequencies: The lecturer is easily accessible for questions:

The lecturer is easily accessible for questions:
Iltems: 1=strongly agree; 2=agree; 3=somewhat agree; 4=somewhat disagree; 5=disagree; 6=strongly disagree
Email or Forum
n=9, Avg.=1.2, 5s=0.6 1 (11%)
Online consultation, e.g. Livestream,Chat, etc.
n=9, Avg.=1.0, s=0.0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percentage
® strongly agree @ agree somewhat agree somewhat disagree @ disagree @ strongly disagree
Figure 9 — The lecturer is easily accessible for questions:
The lecturer is easily accessible for questions:
Iltems: 1=strongly agree; 2=agree; 3=somewhat agree; 4=somewhat disagree; 5=disagree; 6=strongly disagree
Email or Forum 1.2
n=9, s=0.6
Online consultation, e.g. 1
Livestream,Chat, etc. @
n=9, s=0.0
1.0 15 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0
Mean
Figure 10 — The lecturer is easily accessible for questions:
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22 QUANIPSURVEY
Qualitdtsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

6 Knowledge acquisition

6.1 How do you rate your knowledge acquisition?

strongly somewhat somewhat strongly

agree (1) agree (2) agree (3) disagree (4) disagree (5) disagree (6) |Amnt. Avg. s
| can give an overview of the contents of this I 75 % (6) - 25 % (2) _ _ _ _ ‘ ? 12 04
course.
| have a more basic understanding than be- I 89 % (8) 119 (1) _ _ _ _ ‘ T j ;

fore the course

Table 6 — Frequencies: How do you rate your knowledge acquisition?

| can give an overview of the contents of this course.
n=8, Avg.=1.2, s=0.4

| have a more basic understanding than before the
course
n=9, Avg.=1.1, s=0.3

® strongly agree @ agree

How do you rate your knowledge acquisition?

Iltems: 1=strongly agree;

2=agree; 3=somewhat agree; 4=somewhat disagree; 5=disagree; 6=strongly disagree

6 (75%) 2 (25%)
o

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percentage

somewhat agree somewhat disagree @ disagree @ strongly disagree

Figure 11 — How do you rate your knowledge acquisition?

| can give an overview of the contents of 1.2
this course.
n=8,s=0.4

| have a more basic understanding than | 1/1
before the course
n=9, s=0.3

1.0

How do you rate your knowledge acquisition?
Iltems: 1=strongly agree; 2=agree; 3=somewhat agree; 4=somewhat disagree; 5=disagree; 6=strongly disagree

1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0
Mean

Figure 12 — How do you rate your knowledge acquisition?
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22
Qualitatsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

7 Workload

7.1 In order to prepare for the lectures and do homework | need about:

QUANIPSURVEY

In order to prepare for the lectures and do homework | need about:
Valid: 9 (100.0%), Median: 2 h

11.1% (1) \ / 11.1% (1)

11.1% (1) \

\

®1h ®2h ©3h ©4h

66.7% (6)

7.2 My workload is low compared to other courses.

My workload is low compared to other courses.
Valid: 9 (100.0%), Median: somewhat agree3

22.2% (2) \

~ 55.6% (5)

-

22.2% (2)

© somewhat agree (' somewhat disagree @ disagree
a4 5
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021 /22
Qualitatsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

7.3 How often have you participated in this module?

QUANIP

How often have you participated in this module?
Valid: 9 (100.0%), Mode: always

22.2% (2)

77.8% (7)

always mostly

Powered by Sociolutions QUAMP
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22 QUANIPSURVEY
Qualitdtsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

8 Information on exams

8.1 The lecturer provided clear information about the examination process:

strongly somewhat somewhat strongly

agree (1) agree (2) agree (3) disagree (4) disagree (5) disagree (6) |Amnt. Avg. s
Type of assessment I 89 % (8) - 11 % (1) - - - - | 9 1.1 0.3
Date bsow (8) -11% (1) - - - - | 9 11 03
Topics Fsow (8) -11% (1) - - - - | 9 11 03

Table 7 — Frequencies: The lecturer provided clear information about the examination process:

The lecturer provided clear information about the examination process:

Iltems: 1=strongly agree; 2=agree; 3=somewhat agree; 4=somewhat disagree; 5=disagree; 6=strongly disagree

Type of assessment
n=9, Avg.=1.1, s=0.3
Date

n=9, Avg.=1.1, s=0.3
Topics

n=9, Avg.=1.1, s=0.3

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Percentage
® strongly agree @ agree @ somewhat agree hat disagree @ di ee @ strongly disagree

Figure 14 — The lecturer provided clear information about the examination process:

The lecturer provided clear information about the examination process:
Iltems: 1=strongly agree; 2=agree; 3=somewhat agree; 4=somewhat disagree; 5=disagree; 6=strongly disagree
Typeof 1.1
assessment —4
n=9, s=0.3
1.1
Date
n=9,5=03 |
f 1.1
Topics
n=9,5=03 =
1.0 1.5 2.0 25 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0
Mean
Figure 15 — The lecturer provided clear information about the examination process:
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22
Qualitdtsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

9 Final feedback

9.1 The course encourages my interest in my studies.

QUANIPSURVEY

The course encourages my interest in my studies.

Valid: 9 (100.0%), Median: 1 ()

/ 11.1% (1)

'. o 111% (1)

/

D0} S D) I D))

77.8% (7)
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Course evaluation — WiSe 2021: Lehrevaluation WS 2021/22
Qualitatsmanagement, Survey period: 2021-11-01 - 2022-01-15

10 About you

10.1 Gender:

QUANIPSURVEY

Gender:
Valid: 9 (100.0%), Mode: male

22.2% (2) \ '
77.8% (7)

© male ® female

10.2 Age:

Age:
Valid: 9 (100.0%), Median: 25-29 years

22.2% (2) N
‘ - 333%(3)

/

© 20-24 years © 25-29years ( > 30 years

44.4% (4)
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